

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13486/2007

RAJA GOUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date:30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pravesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anagha S Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is served but there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are already deleted from the array of parties as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 27.1.2009.

-2-

Item No.16

Issue chamber summons in respect of legal representative of deceased respondent No.3 forthwith.

Registry to verify about service of notice on respondent Nos. 5 and 6 and trace out the AD cards mentioned in the Office Report dated 29.9.2009.

List again on 23.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj