

> ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 13486/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2006
in AS No. 929/1991 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

RAJA GOUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Devarajan, Adv.
Mr. K. K. S. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks'
time to file amended application for substitution to bring on
record the Lrs of deceased Respondent No. 3 and take steps to
serve unserved Respondent No. 5.

Signature Not Verified

[RASHI GUPTA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.10.17

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

14:39:52 IST

Reason: