

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13486/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2006
in AS No. 929/1991 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

RAJA GOUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K.S. Krishnaraj, Adv.

Mr. H. Jayaraman, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and
perused the Office Report dated 23-1-2017.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that she
is taking steps to amend the application for substitution to bring
on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.3, as
pointed out in the Office Report, during the course of the day or
by tomorrow. She is permitted to do so.

As regards for effecting service on unserved Respondent No.5
is concerned, the learned counsel is directed to take appropriate
steps to serve the said unserved respondent by way of paper
publication in terms of the provisions of the Supreme Court Rules,
2013, within a period of four weeks from today, without fail.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER