

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13486/2007

RAJA GOUNDER AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. MSM Asaithambi, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Sripradha K., Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file an application for condonation of delay in filing amendment of substitution application and take steps to serve the unserved respondent No. 5 by way of paper publication.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER