

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13486/2007

RAJA GOUNDER AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.71086/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN. and and IA No.71090/2017-SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 05-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s)  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLd. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four  
weeks, as last chance file proof of publication in respect of  
respondent No.5.

List again on 19.2.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG