

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13486/2007

RAJA GOUNDER AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Asaithambi MSM, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. K.Sri Pradha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.S. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. Rajaraman, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. K.K.S. Krishnaraj submits that he has
filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.5.

In view of the submission made, publication of notice is not
necessary.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER