

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13486/2007

RAJA GOUNDER AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. S. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Ms. Millo, Adv.
for Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR had appeared on behalf of the respondent No.5. It is apparent that respondent No.5 has been served. However, no Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of him so far.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he may be permitted to take out fresh steps for substituted service by way of paper publication in respect of Respondent No.5. Request is allowed and the respondent no.5 may be served through publication.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR