

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13486/2007

RAJA GOUNDER AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s),
so as to enable her to get the instructions from the client with
respect to the publication of notice, put up after two weeks'.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)