

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13486/2007

RAJA GOUNDER AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Y.William Vinoth Kumar,Adv.
Mr.V.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.S. Krishnaraj,Adv.
Mr.Aswathi M.K.Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Final opportunity of four weeks is granted to Learned counsel for the petitioners to file proof of publication of notice in respect of respondent No.5, failing which the petition qua respondent No.5, shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court, as the petition is of the year 2007.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER