

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13486/2007

RAJA GOUNDER AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajan,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Mr. KKS. Krishnaraj,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.

Being complete matter, process the same for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG