

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13486/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2006 in AS No. 929/1991 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

RAJA GOUNDER AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.S. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.
Mr. Purushothaman, Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed at the Bar that a similar question of law has been taken note of by a larger Bench of this Court, and upon hearing the arguments, the orders are reserved.

It is also submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent that even the issue involved before the larger Bench may not have any application to the facts of the present case precisely. Be that as it may, we are inclined to adjourn the matter for six weeks awaiting the orders of the larger Bench.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

