

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13486/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2006 in AS No. 929/1991 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

RAJA GOUNDER AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SENGODAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Petitioner(s) Ms. N. S. Nappinai, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. A. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.
Mr. K. K. S. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)